### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	06/21/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER AT FORT WORTH	
Street Address:	3500 Camp Bowie Boulevard	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76107	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12460781

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858.638.6736

Email: cara.grifone@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Haile

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TERA1120-9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa A. Haile

Total Attachments: 1

source=TERA1120-9Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024760 FRAME: 0208 CH \$40.00 1246

501247268

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Board of Regents, The University of Texas System (Assignor), does hereby SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to the University of North Texas Health Science Center at Fort Worth (Assignee), its entire right, title and interest originally recorded on February 2, 2010 on Reel 023887 Frame 0056, disclosed in the application for United States Patent Application, Serial No. 12/460,781, which was filed on July 24, 2009 and entitled "PROTECTION AGAINST AND TREATMENT OF IONIZING RADIATION" (UTA Ref. No. 03-02);

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States patents granted on said application to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; the undersigned will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to said application and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to said application in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent prosecution for said application;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor signed his/her name on the dates indicated. Dated: June 21,2010 Barry D. Burgdorf Vice Chancellor and General Counsel Board of Regents, The University of Texas System STATE OF TEXAS ) COUNTY OF TRAVIS ) On this 21st day of June . 2010, before me personally came Barry D. Burgdorf known to me to be the Vice Chancellor and General Counsel, that he/she is entitled to act on behalf of Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, that Board of Regents, The University of Texas System is organized and existing according to US laws, and that the above Assignment is valid under US laws. **BEVERLY HURST** NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas My commission expires: 2-23-2011 Comm. Exp. 02-23-2011

OTARY WITHOUT BOND

RECORDED: 07/29/2010

PATENT REEL: 024760 FRAME: 0209